1⁄8 DIN MULTI-FUNCTION METER
For Rate, Batch Control And Totalization
U �Fast Low-Frequency
Measurement
U �Offset from
-99,999 to 999,999
(Any Decimal Point)
U �HI and LO Setpoints for

Accessories
Comes complete with operator’s manual.
Ordering Examples: DPF6100, dual TTL input meter.
DPF6300-R, isolated input meter with optional dual relays.
M-7M-7
power loss, the latest reading is
automatically saved in non-volatile
RAM and is restored upon return of
power. See next page for complete
specifications.
dwei
Stamp
M
DPF5100 1⁄8 DIN shown smaller than
actual size with FP7002 paddlewheel
flow sensor, sold separately. Visit
us online.
1⁄8 DIN MULTI-FUNCTION METER
DPF5100/DPF6100 Series-Common Specifications
Common SPECIFICATIONS
COMMON (All Input Types)
Update Rate: 60 msec to 99.99 sec,
field programmable
Programmable Functions: Frequency,
period, time interval A to B, frequency
ratio B/A, totalize
Scale Factor: -99999 to 999999 with
a choice of six decimal point positions
(9.9.9.9.9.9.), multiply or divide
Offset: -99999 to 999999 with a
choice of six decimal point positions
(9.9.9.9.9.9.)
Power: 115 Vac; 230 Vac, 10 to 32 Vdc
AC Frequency: 49 to 440 Hz
Power Consumption, Typical:
7.5 W maximum
Battery Backup: User-supplied
6 to 12 Vdc, 60 mA to maintain
operation, 400 mA with display
Dimensions: 48 H x 96 W x 150 mm D
(1.9 x 3.8 x 5.9")
Cutout: 45 x 92 mm (1.772 x 3.622")
Display
Type: 7-segment, orange LED
Digit Height: 14.2 mm (0.56")
Symbols: -.8.8.8.8.8. and 8.8.8.8.8.8.
Decimal Point: Six positions;
programmable; fixed or auto-ranging
Leading Zeros: Blank or displayed;
programmable
Overflow Indication: Display in
exponential format to 9.99 E9
Update Time: Averaging time + (10 to
40 milliseconds) + communication time
Brightness: 100%, 50%, 25%;
programmable
Displayed Value: (Measurement scale
factor) + offset
Indicator Lights: GATE LED; Low and
High alarm LEDs
Decimal Format: -99999 or 999999
Exponential Format: -9.9 x 109 or
9.99 x 109
Output Characteristics
Lo, Hi and Go Alarm Outputs: Open-
collectors, active low, 150 mA at 1V
Digit 6:
	 High Level: = 3.5V at 100 µA
	 Low Level: = 0.4V at 1.6 mA
	 Frequency: = 400 Hz + 0.1%
TIME BASE
Internal Clock Reference: 11.059 MHz
Stability: +50 ppm over